The Selectivity Company
Hybrid silica-based
stationary phases for prep LC
YMC-Triart Prep
Selectivity
Stability
Productivity

•	 performance with coordination compounds
YMC Europe GmbH · Schöttmannshof 19 · D-46539 Dinslaken · Phone +49 2064 427-0 · Fax +49 2064 427-222 · Email info@ymc.eu · www.ymc.eu34
YMC-Triart Prep Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Samples
Pore size
[nm]
Particle size
[µm]
Product
Code
YMC-Triart Prep C18-S
12
7 TAS12S07
10 TAS12S11
15 TAS12S16
20 TAS12S21
YMC-Triart Prep C8-S
12
10 TOS12S11
15 TOS12S16